The Drive & Control Company
Integrated Measuring System
for Ball and Roller Rail Systems
R310EN 2350 (2007.07)
Bosch Rexroth AG
 Ball Rail Systems
 Roller Rail Systems
 Linear Bushings and Shafts

Please refer to the sections
“Ordering System” and
“Order Examples.”
Ball runner block version
FNS …………………………… =  51
FLS …………………………… =  53
SNH * ………………………… =  21
SNS ………………………… =  22
SLS …………………………… =  23
SLH * ………………………… =  24
   20 = ………… Without ball chain
   22 = ……………… With ball chain
   2 = ………………… Accuracy class P
 1 =  ………………… Preload C1 (2% C)
 2 =  ………………… Preload C2 (8% C)
    Size
8 = ………………………………………… 20
2 = ………………………………………… 25
7 = ………………………………………… 30
3 = ………………………………………… 35
4 = ………………………………………… 45
FNS R1651
FNS = Flanged, normal, standard height
FLS = Flanged, long, standard height
SNH = Slimline, normal, high
SNS = Slimline, normal, standard height
SLS = Slimline, long, standard height
SLH = Slimline, long, high
Codes for runner block design styles
15Bosch Rexroth AG
Z
X1
X
L
Y
Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRSR310EN 2350 (2007.07)
Dimensions of ball runner
blocks with integrated
measuring system
To allow replacement, the scanner is
mounted to the runner block via an
adapter plate.
Scanner Options
Mounting side Signal type and resolution Cable length 1)  Connector 2) Protection
class
Reference edge
Ball runner block
1 Vpp TTL (µm) max.
3000 mm
12-pin Connei IP 67 IP 67
plus 3)
0.25 1 5 10 Preferred
length
1000 mm
Connector
male
contacts
Coupling
male
contacts
01 02 01 02 03 04 05 . . . 01 02 01 02
For cable length 3 m: voltage drop of 0.3 V
For precise details of connectors, see the section on Electrical Accessories.
IP 67 and resistant to metalworking fluids (tested with Curtis S90)
1)
2)

Please refer to the sections
“Ordering System” and
“Order Examples.”
For mounting from above
Size
20  ………………………………………   = 8
25  ………………………………………   = 2
30  ………………………………………   = 7
35  ………………………………………   = 3
45  ………………………………………   = 4
17Bosch Rexroth AG
T1A
30 30
Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRSR310EN 2350 (2007.07)
Additional ordering data for single
reference mark
Reference mark (n) Scale pitch accuracy Rail length Reference mark position T1A
Without Single Distance coded ± 3 ± 5 ± 10 ± 30 (max. 4000 mm) For single reference mark only (For asymmetrical rail ends)
00 01 02 01 02 03 04 . . . . . . . . .
Reference mark position
Scale
Rail length
Measuring length
Scale Options
18 Bosch Rexroth AG
R 18 x x   x x 1   1 0
Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRS R310EN 2350 (2007.07)
        1 = …………………  Accuracy class SP
 Preload
     2 = …………………………… C2 (8% C)
     3 = …………………………… C3 (13% C)
 Size
 3 = ………………………………………… 35
 4 = ………………………………………… 45
 5 = ………………………………………… 55
 6 = ………………………………………… 65
Integrated Measuring System for Roller Rail Systems
Steel Roller Runner Blocks
Preload C2 (8% C), C3 (13% C)
FLS R1853 SNH R1821
SLH R1824
Accuracy class SP
Part number
F Note:
Please refer to the sections
“Ordering System” and
“Order Examples.”
Roller runner block version
FNS …………………………………  = 51
FLS …………………………………  = 53
SNH  ………………………………  = 21
SNS  ………………………………  = 22
SLS  ………………………………  = 23
SLH  ………………………………  = 24
SLS R1823 1)SNS R1822 1)
In preparation1)
FNS R1851
Codes for runner block design styles FNS = Flanged, normal, standard height
FLS = Flanged, long, standard height
SNH = Slimline, normal, high
SNS = Slimline, normal, standard height
SLS = Slimline, long, standard height
SLH = Slimline, long, high
19Bosch Rexroth AG
X1
X
L
Y
Z
Integrated Measuring System for BRS and RRSR310EN 2350 (2007.07)
Mounting side Signal type and resolution Cable length 1) Connector 2) Protection
class
Reference edge
Roller runner block
1 Vpp TTL (µm) max. 3000 mm 12-pin Connei IP 67 IP 67
plus 3)
0.25 1 5 10 Preferred
length
1000 mm
Connector
male
contacts
Coupling
male
contacts
01 02 01 02 03 04 05 . . . 01 02 01 02
Scanner Options
For cable length 3 m: voltage drop of 0.3 V
For precise details of connectors, see the section on Electrical Accessories.
IP 67 and resistant to metalworking fluids (tested with Curtis S90)
1)
2)
3)
Scale
Reference edge
at top
X1: Position of the reference sensor in the scanner
For roller runner blocks FNS, SNH, SNS
For roller runner blocks FLS, SLH, SLS
4)
5)
6)
Adapter plate
Dimensions of roller runner
blocks with integrated
measuring system
To allow replacement, the scanner is
mounted to the runner block via an
adapter plate.
Size Dimensions (mm)
L5) L6) X X1
4) Y Z
35 186.0 210.0 85.9 55.1 40.0 63.8
45 216.2 248.7 90.8 58.2 50.0 78.0
55 250.3 289.3 100.5 64.3 56.4 91.4
65 288.6 336.6 107.9 72.0 75.0 119.0
Recommendation for cable lengths: